FILED
TH CL h{. S COr JPI"SQ!DN
IN THE CLAIMS COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF ’fENNESSEEJ £

EASTERN DIVISION 21 APR 30 A oL

RONNIE BALL, )
)
Claimant, )

) Docket No. 20120131
v. )
)
STATE OF TENNESSEE, )
)
Defendant. )

AGREED ORDER TO AMEND APRIL 10, 2014 JUDGMENT FOR CLAIMANT

The parties, as evidenced by signatures of counsel below, agree that the damages owed for
the loss of the Dodge van mentioned in page 2 of the April 10, 2014 Order was $3,150.

Accordingly, the judgment in this case is $14,000 plus $3,150 (the value of the Dodge van),
for a total judgment of $17,150, and the court costs, including that of the court reporter are taxed to

the State of Tennessee.

It is so ORDERED, this the 2:5 day W

'HfBB‘@’T
Clalms Commissioner
Sitting as Trial Judge of Record

By Interchange
j VED F ﬁENTRY
/"
Thormay Y, T oftpmge (b9 R
REBECCA LYFORD, BPR #6912 THOMAS V. TESTERMAN, ESQ., BPR# 10324
Office of the Attorney General 301 E. Broadway
P.O. Box 20207 Newport, TN 37821

Nashville, TN 37202



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and exact copy of the foregoing document has been
served upon the following parties of record:

REBECCA LYFORD
Attorney General’s Office
P. O. Box 20207
Nashville, TN 37202-0207
(615) 741-7226

THOMAS V. TESTERMAN

Attorney for Claimant
301 East Broadway
Newport, TN 37821
(423) 623-0375

ThisB0 of QPM‘Q_ 2014.

[nuia Sap &

PAULA SWANSON
Administrative Clerk
Tennessee Claims Commission




